

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16545 of 2024

=====

RAMESHWAR FLATS COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS AMRITA M THAKORE(3208) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 20/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

One week time to supply copy of petition is granted and returnable date is extended to 03.02.2025.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

NAIR SMITA V./20