

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16545 of 2024

=====

RAMESHWAR FLATS COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS AMRITA M THAKORE(3208) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 12

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MS.FALGUNI D.TRIVEDI(3912) for the Respondent(s) No. 12

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,5,6,7,8,9

P S CHANDRA(7490) for the Respondent(s) No. 11

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick notes filed by learned advocate Ms. Falguni Trivedi for the respondent No.12 and learned advocate Mr. P. S. Chandra for the respondent No.11, stand over to 7th April 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH